ASSEMBLY drinks

Welcome to the all-day destination in the heart of Chester. We’ll serve you barista coffee and artisan pastries
by day, and cocktails, chilled beers and natural wines by night (and day if you like, too!). We embrace local
and sustainable produce where possible and encourage quality interactions with friends and strangers alike

(socially distanced, for now).

beer and cider
draught

BIRRA MORETTI 4.6%
AMSTEL 4.1 %

BEAVERTOWN NECK OIL 4.3%
GUINESS 4.1%

bottles and cans

BREWDOG HAZY JANE 5.0%

CAMDEN ALE OFF MENU IPA 5.8%

PERONI 5.1%

BUDWEISER 4.5%

CORONA 4.5%

ESTRELLA GLUTEN FREE 5.5%

HEINEKEN 0 0%

OLD MOUT CIDER BERRIES AND CHERRIES 4.0%
OLD MOUT CIDER KIWI AND LIME 4.0%

OLD MOUT CIDER PINEAPPLE AND RASPBERRY 4.0%
SIDRA SECA CIDER4.5%

soft /| mixers

APPLE JUICE

PINEAPPLE JUICE

COKE/DIET COKE

LEMONADE

FEVERTREE TONIC
FEVERTREE SLIMLINE TONIC
RED BULL

ADD FEVERTREE GINGER BEER
FEVERTREE GINGER ALE

spirits

vodka

JJ WHITLEY GRAIN

JJ] WHITLEY RASPBERRY

J) WHITLEY VANILLA

JJ) WHITLEY PASSIONFRUIT

J] WHITLEY PEACH AND APRICOT

J] WHITLEY WATERMELON AND LIME
ABSOLUT CITRON

GREY GOOSE

pint
5.2
4.9

5.5

330ml

4.8
5.0

4.2
4.0
4.8
3.0
5.5
5.5
5.5
4.3

330ml

2.25
2.25

2.0
2.0
2.0
2.5

2.0

25ml

3.5
3.5
3.5
4.5
4.5
4.5
4.0
5.0

50ml

6.0
6.0

7.0
7.0
7.0
6.5
8.0

spirits

gin

JJ WHITLEY DRY GIN

JJ WHITLEY PINK GIN

JJ WHITLEY BLOOD ORANGE GIN
JJ WHITLEY VIOLET GIN
WHITLEY NEIL DRY GIN
WHITLEY NEIL RASPBERRY
WHITLEY NEIL RHUBARB AND GINGER
WHITLEY NEIL MANGO AND LIME
WHITLEY NEIL PINK GRAPEFRUIT
WHITLEY NEIL BLACKBERRY
WHITLEY NEIL PARMA VIOLET
BOMBAY

HENDRICKS

rum
BACARDI WHITE

CROOKED EYE SPICED CHERRY
KRAKEN BLACK SPICED
SOUTHERN COMFORT

SIXTY SIX WHITE RUM

SIXTY SIX SPICED RUM

SIXTY SIX DARK RUM

HAVANA 3 YEAR RUM

HAVANA 7 YEAR DARK RUM

whiskey and bourbon

JACK DANIELS
GLENFIDDICH 12 YR
DALWHINNIE 15YR

JAMESONS

WOODFORD RESERVE

DEWARS 12YO MALT

GLENLIVET FOUNDERS
GLENMORANGIE MALT

ISLE OF JURA 12 YEAR OLD MALT
LAPHROAIG QUARTER CASK
LAGAVULIN DISTILLERS EDITION

liqueur / shots

TIA MARIA

KAHLUA

DISARONNO

JAGER

JOSE CUERVO TEQUILA GOLD
JOSE CUERVO TEQUILA SLIVER
PATRON XO

TAPATIO BLANCO TEQUILA
BAILEYS

4.0
4.5
4.5
4.0

4.0
4.0
4.5
6.0

4.0
6.0
8.0
4.0
6.0
7.0

7.0
7.5

10.0

4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.5
5.0
4.0

6.5
7.0
7.0
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5
7.0
9.0

6.5
9.0
12.00
6.5
9.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
11.0
13.0
15.0




ASSEMBLY cocktails

classics

PORNSTAR MARTINI 9.5

Vanilla vodka, passoa, passion fruit curd, lime juice, prosecco, passion fruit.

ESPRESSO MARTINI 9.5
Vodka, kahlua, espresso, sugar syrup, chocolate-coated coffee bean.

MARGARITA 8.5

Tequila, triple sec, lime juice, salt.

MOJITO / STRAWBERRY MOJITO 8.5

White rum, brown sugar, mint, lime, soda / strawberries.

OLD FASHIONED 8.5

Buffalo Trace bourbon, Angostura bitters, brown sugar, orange peel, cherry.

PEACH/STRAWBERRY/PASSIONFRUIT BELLINI 8.5

Prosecco, fruit purée.

CLASSIC NEGRONI 10.0

Gin, Martini Rosso, Campari, orange Peel.

LONG ISLAND ICE TEA 9.5
Vodka, Tequila, rum, Tripple Sec, Gin topped with coke, fresh lime.

signature

ENGLISH COUNTRY GARDEN 9.5 9.5
Hendrick’s gin, elderflower cordial, apple juice, lime, cucumber.

BAILEY’S WHITE RUSSIAN contains dairy 8.

Bailey’s, vodka, Kahlua, whole milk, chocolate-coated coffee bean.

(&3]

GINGER LIME WHISKY SOUR 8.5
Buffalo trace bourbon, ginger syrup, sugar syrup, lime juice, fresh ginger.

BLACKBERRY APEROL SPRITZ 9.0
Muddled blackberries, Aperol, prosecco, soda.




ASSEMBLY
wine

We select wines that are made using more sustainable and natural winemaking techniques than conventional
wines. These wine contain far less, or none at all, chemical pesticides and herbicides, sulphites and
animal-derived products that are commonplace in modern mass-market wines. Some wines will appear
cloudier or contain more sediment than conventional wine as a result. In addition to being produced at smaller
wineries, being more environmentally friendly and, arguably, tastier, wines with fewer chemicals are believed to
reduce the chance of having a hangover the day after drinking!

All our wines are therefore naturally vegan, with the exception of the Bollinger Champagnes, which use
non-vegan products to fine and filter their champagnes. None of these products remain in the end result.

white 125ml 175ml 250ml bottle

FALSE BAY SAUVIGNON BLANC 2020 5.0 6.5 8.0 23
Stellenbosch, South Africa
citrus and apples, crisp, dry, fresh and easy drinking.

GOOD HOPE CHENIN BLANC 2019 6.0 7.5 9.5 28
Stellenbosch, South Africa

natural | rich and soft, honeyed, waxy, williams pears and quince.

CIU CIU PECORINO LE MERLETTAIE 2019 6.0 7.5 9.5 28
Marche, Italy

organic | floral, rounded, grassy.

GRUNER VELTLINER ARNDORFER 2019 38
Kamptal, Austria
natural | textured and complex with depth and minerality.

RIOJA BLANCO LAS TASUGUERAS MORAZA 2018 46
Rioja, Spain

natural | organic | stylish, original, unoaked yet textured white wine.

DESIRADE SAUVIGNON BLANC CLOS DE I’ELU 2017 52
Loire, France

natural | organic | nutmeg, ginger, candied oranges, rich and

powerful with a long, fresh finish.

rose

RESERVE DE GASSAC ROSE 2020 5.5 7.0 8.5 26
Languedoc, France

organic | subtle red fruit and pink grapefruit aromas with little

whiffs of herbs.

PINK ROSE JUDITH BECK 2020 36

Burgenland, Austria




