ASSEMBLY drinks

Welcome to the all-day destination in the heart of Chester. We'll serve you barista coffee and artisan pastries by day, and cocktails, chilled beers and natural wines by night (and day if you like, too!). We embrace local and sustainable produce where possible and encourage quality interactions with friends and strangers alike (socially distanced, for now).

beer and cider		
draught	pint	
BIRRA MORETTI 4.6%	5.2	
AMSTEL 4.1 %	4.9	
BEAVERTOWN NECK OIL 4.3%	5.5	
GUINESS 4.1%	5.5	
bottles and cans	3 3 0 m l	
BREWDOG HAZY JANE 5.0%	4.8	
CAMDEN ALE OFF MENU IPA 5.8%	5.0	
PERONI 5.1%	4.8	
BUDWEISER 4.5%	4.2	
CORONA 4.5%	4.0	
ESTRELLA GLUTEN FREE 5.5%	4.8	
HEINEKEN 0.0%	3.0	
OLD MOUT CIDER BERRIES AND CHERRIES 4.0%	5.5	
OLD MOUT CIDER KIWI AND LIME 4.0% OLD MOUT CIDER PINEAPPLE AND RASPBERRY 4.0%	5.5 5.5	
SIDRA SECA CIDER 4.5%	5.5 4.3	
SIDKA SLCA CIDEKT. 570	1.5	
soft / mixers	3 3 0 m l	
APPLE JUICE	2.25	
PINEAPPLE JUICE	2.25	
COKE/DIET COKE	2.0	
LEMONADE	2.0	
FEVERTREE TONIC	2.0	
FEVERTREE SLIMLINE TONIC RED BULL	2.0 2.5	
ADD FEVERTREE GINGER BEER	2.0	
FEVERTREE GINGER ALE	2.0	
	2.0	
spirits		
vodka	2 5 m l	$50{ m ml}$
JJ WHITLEY GRAIN	3.5	6.0
J WHITLEY RASPBERRY	3.5	6.0
JJ WHITLEY VANILLA	3.5	6.0
JJ WHITLEY PASSIONFRUIT	4.5	7.0
JJ WHITLEY PEACH AND APRICOT	4.5	7.0
JJ WHITLEY WATERMELON AND LIME	4.5	7.0
ABSOLUT CITRON	4.0	6.5
GREY GOOSE	5.0	8.0

spirits

spirits		
gin	$2.5 \mathrm{m}\mathrm{l}$	$50{ m m}{ m l}$
JI WHITLEY DRY GIN	4.0	6.5
JJ WHITLEY PINK GIN	4.2	6.7
JJ WHITLEY BLOOD ORANGE GIN	4.2	6.7
J WHITLEY VIOLET GIN	4.2	6.7
WHITLEY NEIL DRY GIN	4.5	7.0
WHITLEY NEIL DAY ON WHITLEY NEIL RASPBERRY	4.5	
WHITLEY NEIL RASI'DERRY WHITLEY NEIL RHUBARB AND GINGER	4.5	7.0
WHITLEY NEIL KHUBARB AND GINGER WHITLEY NEIL MANGO AND LIME	4.5	7.0 7.0
WHITLEY NEIL PINK GRAPEFRUIT	4.5	
WHITLEY NEIL PINK GRAFEFROIT WHITLEY NEIL BLACKBERRY	4.5 4.5	7.0
WHITLEY NEIL BLACKBERRY WHITLEY NEIL PARMA VIOLET	4.5 4.5	7.0
BOMBAY	4.0	7.0
HENDRICKS	4.0 6.0	6.5
HENDRICKS	6.0	9.0
rum		
BACARDI WHITE	4.0	C F
CROOKED EYE SPICED CHERRY		6.5
	4.5	7.0
KRAKEN BLACK SPICED	4.5	7.0
SOUTHERN COMFORT	4.0	6.5
SIXTY SIX WHITE RUM	4.0	6.5
SIXTY SIX SPICED RUM	4.0	6.5
SIXTY SIX DARK RUM	4.0	6.5
HAVANA 3 YEAR RUM	4.5	7.0
HAVANA 7 YEAR DARK RUM	6.0	9.0
whiskey and bourbon		
•	1.0	C 5
JACK DANIELS	4.0	6.5
GLENFIDDICH 12 YR	6.0	9.0
DALWHINNIE 15YR	8.0	12.00
JAMESONS WOODFOOD DESERVE	$4.0 \\ 6.0$	6.5
WOODFORD RESERVE		9.0
DEWARS 12YO MALT	7.0	10.0
GLENLIVET FOUNDERS	7.0	10.0
GLENMORANGIE MALT	7.0	10.0
ISLE OF JURA 12 YEAR OLD MALT	7.5	11.0
LAPHROAIG QUARTER CASK	8.5	13.0
LAGAVULIN DISTILLERS EDITION	10.0	15.0
liqueur / shots		
•	1.0	0.5
TIA MARIA	4.0	6.5
KAHLUA	4.0	6.5
DISARONNO	4.0	6.5
JAGER	4.0	6.5
JOSE CUERVO TEQUILA GOLD	4.0	6.5
JOSE CUERVO TEQUILA SLIVER	4.5	7.0
PATRON XO	5.0	7.5
TAPATIO BLANCO TEQUILA	4.0	6.5
BAILEYS		4.5

ASSEMBLY cocktails

classics

PORNSTAR MARTINI Vanilla vodka, passoa, passion fruit curd, lime juice, prosecco, passion fruit.	9.5
ESPRESSO MARTINI Vodka, kahlua, espresso, sugar syrup, chocolate-coated coffee bean.	9 .5
MARGARITA Tequila, triple sec, lime juice, salt.	8.5
MOJITO / STRAWBERRY MOJITO White rum, brown sugar, mint, lime, soda / strawberries.	8.5
OLD FASHIONED Buffalo Trace bourbon, Angostura bitters, brown sugar, orange peel, cherry.	8.5
PEACH/STRAWBERRY/PASSIONFRUIT BELLINI Prosecco, fruit purée.	8.5
CLASSIC NEGRONI Gin, Martini Rosso, Campari, orange Peel.	10.0
LONG ISLAND ICE TEA Vodka, Tequila, rum, Tripple Sec, Gin topped with coke, fresh lime.	9.5
signature	
ENGLISH COUNTRY GARDEN 9.5 Hendrick's gin, elderflower cordial, apple juice, lime, cucumber.	9.5
BAILEY'S WHITE RUSSIAN contains dairy Bailey's, vodka, Kahlua, whole milk, chocolate-coated coffee bean.	8.5
GINGER LIME WHISKY SOUR Buffalo trace bourbon, ginger syrup, sugar syrup, lime juice, fresh ginger.	8.5
BLACKBERRY APEROL SPRITZ Muddled blackberries, Aperol, prosecco, soda.	9.0



$A\,S\,S\,E\,M\,B\,L\,Y$

wine

We select wines that are made using more sustainable and natural winemaking techniques than conventional wines. These wine contain far less, or none at all, chemical pesticides and herbicides, sulphites and animal-derived products that are commonplace in modern mass-market wines. Some wines will appear cloudier or contain more sediment than conventional wine as a result. In addition to being produced at smaller wineries, being more environmentally friendly and, arguably, tastier, wines with fewer chemicals are believed to reduce the chance of having a hangover the day after drinking!

All our wines are therefore naturally vegan, with the exception of the Bollinger Champagnes, which use non-vegan products to fine and filter their champagnes. None of these products remain in the end result.

white	125ml	175ml	250ml	bottle
FALSE BAY SAUVIGNON BLANC 2020 <i>Stellenbosch, South Africa</i> citrus and apples, crisp, dry, fresh and easy drinking.	5.0	6.5	8.0	23
GOOD HOPE CHENIN BLANC 2019 <i>Stellenbosch, South Africa</i> natural rich and soft, honeyed, waxy, williams pears and quince.	6.0	7.5	9.5	28
CIU CIU PECORINO LE MERLETTAIE 2019 <i>Marche, Italy</i> organic floral, rounded, grassy.	6.0	7.5	9.5	28
GRUNER VELTLINER ARNDORFER 2019 <i>Kamptal, Austria</i> natural textured and complex with depth and minerality.				38
RIOJA BLANCO LAS TASUGUERAS MORAZA 2018 <i>Rioja, Spain</i> natural organic stylish, original, unoaked yet textured white wine.				46
DESIRADE SAUVIGNON BLANC CLOS DE L'ELU 2017 Loire, France natural organic nutmeg, ginger, candied oranges, rich and powerful with a long, fresh finish.				52
rose				
RESERVE DE GASSAC ROSE 2020 <i>Languedoc, France</i> organic subtle red fruit and pink grapefruit aromas with little whiffs of herbs.	5.5	7.0	8.5	26
PINK ROSE JUDITH BECK 2020 Burgenland, Austria				36